

ADDENDUM

Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Centers (ISC) of KFIN Technologies Private Limited which is Official Point of Acceptance of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund:

ISC	Old Address	New Address	Effective Date
Panipat (Haryana)	K Fin Technologies Pvt. Ltd	K Fin Technologies Pvt. Ltd	03-Jan-22
	Shop No 1, 3rd Floor, Preet Tower,	Shop No. 20, 1st Floor BMK Market,	
	Near Akash Institute, G.T.Road,	Behind HIVE Hotel, G.T. Road,	
	Panipat-132103, Haryana	Panipat-132103, Haryana.	
	Contact no:- 0180-4067174	Contact no:- 0180-4067174	
Chennai (Tamil Nadu)	KFin Technologies Private Limited	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	05-Jan-22
	Flat No.F11, 1st Floor, Akshaya Plaza	9th Floor, Capital Towers,	
	108, Adhithanar Salai, Egmore	180, Kodambakkam High Road,	
	Chennai – 600002.	Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600034.	
	Contact no:- 044 - 28309100	Contact no:- 044 - 28309100	

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: December 23, 2021

Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.